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Norwegian Elkhound Assoc of America 

AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial 

Purina Farms 

Judges: Rhonda Bermke, Bloomington, MN  

 

 CLASS SCHEDULE -- TENTATIVE 
UPDATED 

Monday, June 9, 2025 
 

Master/Excellent FAST - 24 Entries 

 Combined FAST - 13 Entries 

 Time 2 Beat - 34 Entries 

 Master/Excellent Standard - 56 Entries 

 Open Standard - 7 Entries 

 Novice Standard - 9 Entries 

 Master/Excellent JWW - 58 Entries 

 Open JWW - 5 Entries 

 Novice JWW - 8 Entries 

  

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW 

                  
  Novice Open Excellent 

Foundation Stock 
  Catahoula Leopard Dog 0/0 1/1 0/0 

  Working Kelpie 0/0 0/0 1/1 

Herding Group 
  Australian Cattle Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Australian Shepherd 1/1 1/1 4/4 

  Belgian Malinois 0/0 1/1 0/0 

  Belgian Tervuren 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Border Collie 0/0 0/0 6/6 

  Collie (Rough) 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  German Shepherd Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Lancashire Heeler 0/0 0/0 2/2 

  Miniature American Shepherd 0/0 0/1 1/0 

  Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0/0 0/0 4/4 

  Pyrenean Shepherd 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Shetland Sheepdog 2/0 0/0 7/8 

Hound Group 
  Beagle 0/0 0/0 2/2 

  Norwegian Elkhound 4/6 0/0 4/4 

  Whippet 1/1 0/0 0/0 

Non-Sporting Group 
  Keeshond 0/0 0/0 1/1 

Other 
  All-American 0/0 2/0 4/5 

Sporting Group 
  Brittany 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Cocker Spaniel 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Flat-Coated Retriever 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Golden Retriever 0/0 0/0 2/2 

Terrier Group 
  American Hairless Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/0 

  Border Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Bull Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Miniature Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 2/2 

  West Highland White Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1 

Toy Group 
  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Papillon 1/1 0/0 1/1 

  Pomeranian 1/0 0/1 0/0 

Working Group 
  Portuguese Water Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1 

  Standard Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 1/1 

 

Totals 10/9 5/9 56/56 
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Running Order List 

 

Monday, June 9, 2025 
 

 

Master/Excellent FAST 
 

 8104 SHILOH, West Highland White Terrier, Elli Schaefer 

 8203 ARCHER, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Felicia Breen 

 8202 LuLu, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

 

12204 VEGAS, Lancashire Heeler, Carolyn Williams 

12205 Red Velvet, Border Collie, Kay Guetzloff 

12401 FREDDIE, Border Collie, Anita Tipton 

12402 FYRE, Miniature American Shepherd, Carolyn Williams 

12107 SPARKLE, All-American, Barbara LaFata 

12102 Jucie Box, Papillon, Felicia Breen 

 

16101 FLURRY, Border Collie, Michelle Frasca 

16103 MEDORO, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

16104 LIBERTY, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Zangrilli 

16106 PYE, Pyrenean Shepherd, Diana Rupprecht 

16107 VANNA, All-American, Mary Greenwell 

16702 KELCE, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

16203 Java-F, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

16205 Legend, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

16208 Aurora, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Tochtrop 

 

20201 PASHA, German Shepherd Dog, Richard Wright 

20102 TOBY, Portuguese Water Dog, Cindy Winters 

20104 JOHNNY, Brittany, Colleen Mulligan 

20301 RIP, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

16803 JOEY, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

 

12301 FRANI, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

 
 

Open/Novice Combined FAST 
 

 8701 BINDI-C, Pomeranian, Connie Cline 

 8702 JAVA-C, Papillon, Connie Cline 

 

12802 WATSON, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

12104 TUCCI, Border Terrier, Cindy Heitzig 

 

16102 COOPER-B, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

16802 EMBER, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16701 Licorice, Norwegian Elkhound, Marti Kincaid 

16801 STORM, Whippet, Christine Allen 

 

20601 FINN, Belgian Malinois, Deborah Hale 

20103 TURBO, Collie (Rough), Marirose Germick 

20501 TANI, All-American, Laura Harper 

20503 COPPER-H, Australian Shepherd, Valerie Hewitt 

20701 LEGEND, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

 
 

Time 2 Beat 
 

 8102 RYE, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope 

 8103 RIVER, American Hairless Terrier, Julie Pomicter 

 8104 SHILOH, West Highland White Terrier, Elli Schaefer 

 8203 ARCHER, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Felicia Breen 

 

12103 POPPY, Cocker Spaniel, Marianne Kitchell 

12104 TUCCI, Border Terrier, Cindy Heitzig 

12105 NYM, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Sullivan 

12107 SPARKLE, All-American, Barbara LaFata 

12301 FRANI, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

12102 Jucie Box, Papillon, Felicia Breen 

12204 VEGAS, Lancashire Heeler, Carolyn Williams 
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12205 Red Velvet, Border Collie, Kay Guetzloff 

12206 GIGI, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

12401 FREDDIE, Border Collie, Anita Tipton 

 

16107 VANNA, All-American, Mary Greenwell 

16101 FLURRY, Border Collie, Michelle Frasca 

16103 MEDORO, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

16109 Prise, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

16702 KELCE, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

16201 FURGEE, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16202 Levi, Border Collie, Mary Greenwell 

16206 Archer, All-American, Jennifer Sullivan 

16208 Aurora, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Tochtrop 

16803 JOEY, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

16205 Legend, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

16401 GARTH, Border Collie, Mary Greenwell 

 

20101 TRIPP, Border Collie, Ellen Goodgold 

20102 TOBY, Portuguese Water Dog, Cindy Winters 

20103 TURBO, Collie (Rough), Marirose Germick 

20104 JOHNNY, Brittany, Colleen Mulligan 

20501 TANI, All-American, Laura Harper 

20502 PEPPER, All-American, Diana Rupprecht 

20105 RIVER-G, Golden Retriever, Ellen Goodgold 

20201 PASHA, German Shepherd Dog, Richard Wright 

 

Master/Excellent Standard 
 

 4201 Nemo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah Hale 

 

 8101 TATUM, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Syner 

 8102 RYE, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope 

 8103 RIVER, American Hairless Terrier, Julie Pomicter 

 8104 SHILOH, West Highland White Terrier, Elli Schaefer 

 8204 NEWT, Beagle, Kelsey Tipton 

 8203 ARCHER, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Felicia Breen 

 8201 ROCKYRACCOON, All-American, Erin Day 

 8202 LuLu, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

 8105 RANGER, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela Johnson 

 

12101 CORWIN, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

12103 POPPY, Cocker Spaniel, Marianne Kitchell 

12104 TUCCI, Border Terrier, Cindy Heitzig 

12105 NYM, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Sullivan 

12106 DOPPLER, Beagle, Kelsey Tipton 

12102 Jucie Box, Papillon, Felicia Breen 

12202 Shiraz, Standard Schnauzer, Michelle Frasca 

12107 SPARKLE, All-American, Barbara LaFata 

12108 ROSE, Lancashire Heeler, Jeri Frye 

12206 GIGI, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

12201 STELLA, Bull Terrier, Julie Pomicter 

12204 VEGAS, Lancashire Heeler, Carolyn Williams 

12301 FRANI, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

12203 FIVER, Working Kelpie, Kelsey Tipton 

12401 FREDDIE, Border Collie, Anita Tipton 

 

16109 Prise, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

12205 Red Velvet, Border Collie, Kay Guetzloff 

16101 FLURRY, Border Collie, Michelle Frasca 

16103 MEDORO, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

16104 LIBERTY, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Zangrilli 

16105 FRANKIE, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy Ganz 

16106 PYE, Pyrenean Shepherd, Diana Rupprecht 

16107 VANNA, All-American, Mary Greenwell 

16102 COOPER-B, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

16108 ENCORE, Australian Shepherd, Peggy Abrams 

16110 SPIRIT, Keeshond, Stacey Alexander 

16111 SAILOR, Australian Shepherd, Mercy Colberg 

16201 FURGEE, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16203 Java-F, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

16204 EDDA, Norwegian Elkhound, Dennis Bell 

16205 Legend, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

16206 Archer, All-American, Jennifer Sullivan 

16207 Abbey, Border Collie, Charmaine Koenig 

16301 ZIMA, Australian Cattle Dog, Karrie Schwan 

16402 COOPER DOOPER, Border Collie, Barbara Baker 
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20101 TRIPP, Border Collie, Ellen Goodgold 

20102 TOBY, Portuguese Water Dog, Cindy Winters 

20103 TURBO, Collie (Rough), Marirose Germick 

20104 JOHNNY, Brittany, Colleen Mulligan 

20201 PASHA, German Shepherd Dog, Richard Wright 

20202 NITRO, Belgian Tervuren, Stacey Alexander 

20203 Allie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Ann Behrens 

16803 JOEY, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

20301 RIP, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

20302 LEELOO, Australian Shepherd, Steve Tochtrop 

20105 RIVER-G, Golden Retriever, Ellen Goodgold 

 
 

Open Standard 
 

 8701 BINDI-C, Pomeranian, Connie Cline 

 

12402 FYRE, Miniature American Shepherd, Carolyn Williams 

 

20501 TANI, All-American, Laura Harper 

20502 PEPPER, All-American, Diana Rupprecht 

20503 COPPER-H, Australian Shepherd, Valerie Hewitt 

20601 FINN, Belgian Malinois, Deborah Hale 

20602 CHARLIE BEAR, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Marirose Germick 

 
 

Novice Standard 
 

 8702 JAVA-C, Papillon, Connie Cline 

 

12801 ASTRA, Norwegian Elkhound, Wendy Vise-Wiley 

12802 WATSON, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

 

16701 Licorice, Norwegian Elkhound, Marti Kincaid 

16702 KELCE, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

16802 EMBER, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16804 KALI, Norwegian Elkhound, Debra O'Brien 

16801 STORM, Whippet, Christine Allen 

 

20701 LEGEND, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

 
 

Master/Excellent JWW 
 

 4201 Nemo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah Hale 

 

 8101 TATUM, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Syner 

 8102 RYE, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope 

 8104 SHILOH, West Highland White Terrier, Elli Schaefer 

 8204 NEWT, Beagle, Kelsey Tipton 

 8203 ARCHER, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Felicia Breen 

 8201 ROCKYRACCOON, All-American, Erin Day 

 8202 LuLu, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

 8105 RANGER, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela Johnson 

 

12101 CORWIN, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

12204 VEGAS, Lancashire Heeler, Carolyn Williams 

12103 POPPY, Cocker Spaniel, Marianne Kitchell 

12104 TUCCI, Border Terrier, Cindy Heitzig 

12105 NYM, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Sullivan 

12106 DOPPLER, Beagle, Kelsey Tipton 

12107 SPARKLE, All-American, Barbara LaFata 

12108 ROSE, Lancashire Heeler, Jeri Frye 

12202 Shiraz, Standard Schnauzer, Michelle Frasca 

12102 Jucie Box, Papillon, Felicia Breen 

12301 FRANI, Miniature Schnauzer, Marjorie Sue Phillips 

12201 STELLA, Bull Terrier, Julie Pomicter 

12203 FIVER, Working Kelpie, Kelsey Tipton 

12206 GIGI, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

12401 FREDDIE, Border Collie, Anita Tipton 

12402 FYRE, Miniature American Shepherd, Carolyn Williams 
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16109 Prise, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

12205 Red Velvet, Border Collie, Kay Guetzloff 

16101 FLURRY, Border Collie, Michelle Frasca 

16103 MEDORO, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Mattiace 

16104 LIBERTY, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Zangrilli 

16105 FRANKIE, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy Ganz 

16106 PYE, Pyrenean Shepherd, Diana Rupprecht 

16107 VANNA, All-American, Mary Greenwell 

16108 ENCORE, Australian Shepherd, Christine Brewer 

16110 SPIRIT, Keeshond, Stacey Alexander 

16102 COOPER-B, Shetland Sheepdog, John Burgess 

16111 SAILOR, Australian Shepherd, Mercy Colberg 

16201 FURGEE, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16203 Java-F, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

16204 EDDA, Norwegian Elkhound, Dennis Bell 

16205 Legend, Norwegian Elkhound, Connie Schulte 

16206 Archer, All-American, Jennifer Sullivan 

16207 Abbey, Border Collie, Charmaine Koenig 

16301 ZIMA, Australian Cattle Dog, Karrie Schwan 

16402 COOPER DOOPER, Border Collie, Barbara Baker 

16702 KELCE, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Rich 

 

20101 TRIPP, Border Collie, Ellen Goodgold 

20102 TOBY, Portuguese Water Dog, Cindy Winters 

20103 TURBO, Collie (Rough), Marirose Germick 

20104 JOHNNY, Brittany, Colleen Mulligan 

20201 PASHA, German Shepherd Dog, Richard Wright 

20202 NITRO, Belgian Tervuren, Stacey Alexander 

20203 Allie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Ann Behrens 

20301 RIP, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

20302 LEELOO, Australian Shepherd, Steve Tochtrop 

20501 TANI, All-American, Laura Harper 

16803 JOEY, Golden Retriever, Michelle Frasca 

20105 RIVER-G, Golden Retriever, Ellen Goodgold 

 
 

Open JWW 
 

 8701 BINDI-C, Pomeranian, Connie Cline 

 8702 JAVA-C, Papillon, Connie Cline 

 

20503 COPPER-H, Australian Shepherd, Valerie Hewitt 

20601 FINN, Belgian Malinois, Deborah Hale 

20602 CHARLIE BEAR, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Marirose Germick 

 
 

Novice JWW 
 

12801 ASTRA, Norwegian Elkhound, Wendy Vise-Wiley 

 

16701 Licorice, Norwegian Elkhound, Marti Kincaid 

16802 EMBER, Norwegian Elkhound, Linda Syner 

16804 KALI, Norwegian Elkhound, Debra O'Brien 

16801 STORM, Whippet, Christine Allen 

 

20901 WICCA, Norwegian Elkhound, Dani Seitner 

20701 LEGEND, Australian Shepherd, Diane Bettis 

20902 ARES, Norwegian Elkhound, Dani Seitner 

 
 

 

 

 


